
Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name

DOB

Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

City Jail

01734633 02/25/2001

BM 5'09''164

05/27/2025

1:26 AM

Yes

MACKEY, TORRIE

SPD MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, OR CHEMICAL DERIV.Not SetNA/NA

SPD MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, OR CHEMICAL DERIV.Not Set2022KC09458-1/Criminal

1164369 09/04/1993

BM 5'08''170

05/27/2025

2:40 AM

Yes

DURDEN, DEMETRICE

SPD FUGITIVE Not SetNA/NA

01734634 03/01/1997

BF 5'04''220

05/27/2025

11:05 AM

Yes

MCKINGHT, MORSEAIUS A

SMO DUS Not Set2025TS00736-1/Criminal

558190 09/16/1982

BM 5'10''186

05/27/2025

11:15 AM

Yes

MYLES, BENJAMIN

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

755073 08/15/2003

BF 5'07''200

05/27/2025

11:28 AM

Yes

JOHNSON, GABRIELLE

SMO DIST/PEACE Not Set2022KS03691-2/Criminal

385804 09/28/1981

WF 5'05''131

05/27/2025

11:55 AM

Yes

ROARK, BROOKE E

SPD SIMPLE BURGLARY Not SetNA/NA

236126 05/14/1967

BF 5'09''140

05/27/2025

1:03 PM

Yes

FOSTER, CONSTANCE O

SPD NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2025TS00931-1/Criminal

FAILURE TO REGISTER COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Not Set2025TS00931-1/Criminal

DUS Not Set2025TS00931-1/Criminal

DUS Not Set222803/Criminal

FAIL/YIELD Not Set2022TS02717-1/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2022TS02717-1/Criminal

SPEEDING IN 25, 20, OR 15 MPH ZONE 10 TO 19 OVER Not Set222803/Criminal

DL - NO DL ON PERSON Not Set222803/Criminal

39452 05/09/1953

BM 6'01''126

05/27/2025

1:31 PM

Yes

JOHNS, MICHAEL F

SMO DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2024KS12453-1/Criminal

Possession of Alcoholic Beverages in Motor Vehicle Not Set2024KS12453-1/Criminal

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2025TS00066-1/Criminal

EXPIRED INSPECTION STICKER Not Set2025TS00066-1/Criminal

DL - NO DL ON PERSON Not Set2025TS00066-1/Criminal

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2024KS12453-1/Criminal

TAIL LIGHT OUT Not Set2024KS12453-1/Criminal
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1243978 05/28/1987

BM 5'11''248

05/27/2025

1:45 PM

Yes

MOORE, JAARON L

SMO MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, OR CHEMICAL DERIV.Not Set2024KC13353-1/Criminal

793101 05/16/1988

BM 5'07''200

05/27/2025

3:14 PM

Yes

REED, WILBERT CORNELIUS

SMO SPEEDING 10 TO 19 MILES OVER LIMIT Not Set204T505383/NA

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2024T505338/NA

DUS Not Set0224T505338/NA

1627223 12/09/1990

BM 5'10''160

05/27/2025

3:39 PM

Yes

JACKSON, JOSHUA C

SPD General requirements for buildings; responsibilites of the owner. Not SetNA/NA

783014 10/12/1989

BM 5'07''130

05/27/2025

4:11 PM

Yes

WOODARD, JAMARCUS T

SPD General requirements for buildings; responsibilites of the owner. Not SetNA/NA

SPD FUGITIVE Not SetW331946550/Caddo Parrish Sheriff's Office

01734635 08/26/1995

BM 5'06''135

05/27/2025

10:34 PM

Yes

SMITH, DEMARCIO D.

SPD CARELESS/OPERATION/FTMC Not Set2021TS05524-1/Criminal

MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, OR CHEMICAL DERIV.Not Set2021KC06044-1/Criminal

NO INSURANCE Not Set2021TS11468-1/Criminal

CRACKED WINDSHIELD Not Set2023TS10159-1/Criminal

Seatbelt not used Not Set2023TS10159-1/Criminal

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2023TS10159-1/Criminal

Cancelled Tag Not Set2023TS10159-1/Criminal

Total City Jail: 13

Total Inmates: 13
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